



# TSURUMI PUMP

MODEL

TPG-7000HDXE-BE

Parts List	Battery Enclosure	Control No:	
------------	-------------------	-------------	--

ITEM	PARTS No.	DESCRIPTION	Q'TY	SIZE	MATERIAL	NOTES
	FU11003215	Pipe Frame Unit (Electric, Complete, Note Shown)	1			
73	F200000260	Tube, Battery Support	2			
74	F080000300	Base Plate, Battery	1			
75	F241000050	Plate, Battery Shield	1			
76	F090000130	Plate, Battery Hold-down	1			
77	F100000011	Rod, Tie Down	2	M6 x 200		
78	F091000031	Clip	2			
79	0021506000	Wing Nut (Tie Down)	2	M6		
80	0013708020	Bolt and Washer Assembly (Tube-to-Frame)	4	M8 x 20L		
81	0022008000	Nut, Self-locking	4	M8		
82	0013706040	Bolt and Washer Assembly (Base Plate-to-Tube)	4	M6 x 40L		
83	0022006000	Nut, Self-locking	4	M6		
84	0013706040	Bolt and Washer Assembly (Shield-to-Tube)	4	M6 x 40L		
85	0022006000	Nut, Self-locking	4	M6		
86	B040000451	Cord, Battery (Not Shown)	2			
	BTKTPG7000	Battery Frame Kit	1			Includes Item 73-86